(ATTACHMENT 17) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Purchase Requisition Number: CR050533
Contract Number: C03029%4
Vendor Number: V031593

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
FIRST EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On December 7, 2021, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and ENA Services, LLC entered into
Professional Services Contract number C030294 (“Contract”), with a term of July 1, 2022 through June 30,
2023. The Contract, Section 2, provides for the possibility of four additional one-year extension terms to be
exercised solely at the discretion of MPS. MPS has decided to exercise the first extension term and the parties
now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the first additional one-year term.

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second term, from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 (“Year
2”), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, except for those specifically set
forth below. Exhibit A to the Contract, which remains unchanged, is attached hereto for reference.

In accordance with Section 19 of the Contract, the parties modify the terms identified below:

MODIFIED TERM:
I. Section 2(A) of the Contract is modified as follows: Subsection 2.A.i. is added which states “Year 2.
This Contract shall be extended for a second term from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.”
2. Section 3(A) of the Contract is modified as follows: Subsection 3.A.i. is added which states “Year 2.
The total costs of the services under this Contract shall not exceed $247,200 for the term period July
1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto execute this First Extension & Modification and incorporate
them into the Contract, effective on the date noted below the signature of Milwaukee Board of School
Director’s President Robert E. Peterson.

CONTRAGTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

By: é“ﬂ(”N'L_”Y" By: yWW

.......

74 rap
Janine Adamczyk, Director
Procurement & Risk Management

- 1/3/2023 - 1/3/2023

Date

ENA Services, LLC NP
618 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 12 Byﬁf‘_éé Cf;%

Nashville, TN 37211 ¢ < Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.

| UD;) Superinlendgnt of Schools
Tax ID: d Date: \I/@// Q—?)

I oy Jebl Db

Robert E. Peterson, President
Milwaukee Board of School Directors

Date: [/}L/U

Dat

Budget Code: PIN-0-0-TLN-DW-ETEL

1/3/2023
ReTeu:Qaﬁt&o!mWance Compliance: (—os Date: /3/
. )

Dalisa Flores I




Pocusian Enve R PACHIMENY 17 ACTION ONTAHE’AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Purchase Requisition Number: CR050533
Contract Number: C030294
Vendor Number: V031593

EXHIBIT A
TO MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS CONTRACT FOR INTERNET
ACCESS SERVICE AND CONNECTIVITY

Tab A Cost Proposal Worksheet

RSP T L e e e i e e

Milwaukee Public Schools
RFP 1055--Internet Access Service and Connectivity
Cost Proposal Worksheet (Provide in Tab A)
Cost Basis upon
which to apply
E-rate Eliglble  |E-rate Efigible
Installation  |Mandatory Mandatory E-rate
E-rate Eligible | Cost Surcharges/Fees |Surcharges/Fees |ineligible
Monthly Cost |{if applicable) | (if applicable) _|(if applicable]  {Monthly Cost {identify ineligihle items
Internet Access Service and
Connectivity:
20 Gbps NO BID NO BID NO BID NOBID NOBID NO 8ID
40 Gbps $20,600 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
60 Ghps $23,700 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
80 Gbps $26,800 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100 Gbps $29,500 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
120 Gbps $33,000 N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A
140 Ghps $36,100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
160 Gbps $39,200 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180 Gbps $42,300 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
200 Ghps $45,400 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A






